EE S e

A B e T ) S

10
11
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM 1335
In the Matter of
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
COMPANY, dba NW NATURAL

Application for an Accounting Order
Regarding Depreciation Rates and Flow-
Through Amounts

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Assistant Attorney General

David B. Hatton, will be substituted as counsel for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of

Oregon, in this docket, UM 1335, in place of Assistant Attorney General Stephanie S. Andrus.

David Hatton’s mailing address, telephone and facsimile numbers, and email address are

as follows:

David Hatton
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Phone: (503) 378-6322
Fax: (503) 378-5300

Email: david.hatton@state.or.us

DATED this {2 day of June 2008.

AL
Neomba Lane
Legal Secretary

Regulated Utility & Business Section
Department of Justice

Page 1 - NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

NAL/nal/GENY0890

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4056
(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[am—1

2
3 I certify that on June 6, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in this
4 proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid
5  first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.
6 w w
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS
7  LLOYD LLP PAULA E PYRON
EDWARD A FINKLEA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
g 1001 SW 5TH - STE 2000 4113 WOLF BERRY CT
PORTLAND OR 97204 LAKE OSWEGO OR 970635-1827
9 efinklea@cablehuston.com ppyron@nwigu.org
CHAD M STOKES w
10 1001 SW 5TH - STE 2000 NORTHWEST NATURAL
PORTLAND OR 97204 KELLEY MILLER
11 cstokes@cablehuston.com 220 NW ZND AVE
PORTLAND OR 97209
w kelley.mifler@nwnatural.com
12 MCDOWELL & RACKNER PC
WENDY MCINDCO INARA K SCOTT
13 520 SW 6TH AVE STE 830 REGULATORY AFFAIRS MANAGER
PORTLAND OR 97204 220 NW 2ND AVE
14 wendy@mecd-law.com PORTLAND OR 97209
iks@nwnatural.com
LISA F RACKNER
IS atTORNEY
520 SW SIXTH AVENUE STE 830
16  PORTLAND OR 97204
lisa@mocd-law.com
17
19 Neonta Lane
Legal Secretary
20 Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business Section
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ~ UM 1335

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322



