1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3	UM 1335		
4	In the Matter of		
5	NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY, dba NW NATURAL	NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL	
6	Application for an Accounting Order		
7	Regarding Depreciation Rates and Flow-		
8	Through Amounts		
9	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective	immediately, Assistant Attorney General	
10	David B. Hatton, will be substituted as counsel for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of		
L 1	Oregon, in this docket, UM 1335, in place of Assistant Attorney General Stephanie S. Andrus.		
12	David Hatton's mailing address, telephone and facsimile numbers, and email address are		
13	as follows:		
14	David Hatton		
15	Assistant Attorney General		
16	Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section		
17	1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096		
18	Phone: (503) 378-6322		
	Fax: (503) 378-5300 Email: david.hatton@state.or.us		
1,9	Eman. david.nation@stato.or.u.	,	
20 -	DATED this 6th day of June 2008.		
21			
22		sseomaLane	
23		Neoma Lane Legal Secretary	
24		Regulated Utility & Business Section	
25		Department of Justice	
26			

Page 1 - NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL NAL/nal/GENY0890

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2			
3	I certify that on June 6, 2008, I served	the foregoing upon all parties of record in this	
4	proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid		
5	first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.		
6	W CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN &	W NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS	
7	LLOYD LLP EDWARD A FINKLEA	PAULA E PYRON EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
8	1001 SW 5TH - STE 2000 PORTLAND OR 97204	4113 WOLF BERRY CT LAKE OSWEGO OR 97035-1827	
9	efinklea@cablehuston.com	ppyron@nwigu.org	
10	CHAD M STOKES 1001 SW 5TH - STE 2000 PORTLAND OR 97204	W NORTHWEST NATURAL KELLEY MILLER	
11	cstokes@cablehuston.com	220 NW 2ND AVE	
	w	PORTLAND OR 97209 kelley.miller@nwnatural.com	
12	MCDOWELL & RACKNER PC	·	
13	WENDY MCINDOO 520 SW 6TH AVE STE 830	INARA K SCOTT REGULATORY AFFAIRS MANAGER	
4.4	PORTLAND OR 97204 wendy@mcd-law.com	220 NW 2ND AVE PORTLAND OR 97209	
14	·	iks@nwnatural.com	
15	LISA F RACKNER ATTORNEY		
16	520 SW SIXTH AVENUE STE 830 PORTLAND OR 97204		
17	lisa@mcd-law.com		
		Gloma Lane	
18		Neoma Lane	
19		Neoma Lane Legal Secretary	
20		Department of Justice	
21		Regulated Utility & Business Section	
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			